©2009 ... 2011, Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, Fax +41 52 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
Kistler is a registered trademark of Kistler Holding AG.
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/9
Force

ers for current sizes of external and internal turning tools are
available. On inclined bed machines with two turret disks, the
measuring system can be mounted above as well as below the
workpiece. The measuring system components are designed
so that the position of the cutting angle always lies at the
height of the axis of rotation (workpiece center) regardless of
the mounting orientation.
Application
• Measurement of the three cutting forces Fc, Ff, Fp while turn-
ing outside and inside diameters on lathes with turret-type
tool heads.
• Type 9129AA dynamometer alone is also suitable as a mul-
ticomponent force measuring device for general force meas-
urements. It can be separately mounted without accessories
directly on a flat base plate (table). (See data sheet for Type
9129AA 9129AA_000-709)
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
©2009 ... 2011, Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, Fax +41 52 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com

A
_0
00
-7
10
e-
04
.1
1
Type A B
[mm]
C
[mm]
Weight
[g]
9129AB30 VDI 30 67 55 ≈3 460
9129AB40 VDI 40 82 63 ≈3 870
9129AB50 VDI 50 97 78 ≈4 400
Fig. 4:  Machine adapter with straight shank for disk-type turret with
  VDI tool holding fixture Type 9129AB...
Fig. 5:  Machine adapter with Capto C... for disk-type turret with
  Coromant Capto clamping unit, Type 9129AC...

00
-7
10
e-
04
.1
1
Type A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
Weight
[g]
9129AD20 20 40 18,8 ≈3 660
9129AD25 25 50 24,8 ≈3 960
9129AD0,75 ¾" 1½" 18,8 ≈3 635
9129AD1 1" 2" 24,8 ≈3 970
Fig. 6: Machine adapter with clamping wedge for disk-type turrets
  with direct tool holding fixture, Type 9129AD...
Fig. 7:  Tool holder for lathe chisel for axially mounted dynamometer,
  Type 9129AE...
Type A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
Weight
[g]
9129AE20 20 25 SW 3 ≈430
9129AE25 25 30 SW 4 ≈490
9129AE0,75 ¾" (19,05) 24,05 SW 3 ≈455
9129AE1 1" (25,4) 30,4 SW 4 ≈490
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com

3-Component Measuring System for Cutting Force Measurement during Turning,
Type 9129A...
91
29
A
_0
00
-7
10
e-
04
.1
1
Fig. 8:  Tool holder for boring bars up to ø40 mm for radially
  mounted dynamometer with reducing bushings ø40/32 mm,
  ø40/25 mm, Type 9129AF40
øA
[mm]
Reducing
bushing

.1
1
Ordering Key Type/Art. No.
• Multicomponent dynamometer 9129AA
up to 10 kN, cover plate 90x105 mm
Accessories included:
- Mounting screws M6x35 (8 items) 6.120.110
•  Machine adapter with straight shank 9129AB30
ø30 mm for disk-type turret with
VDI tool holding fixture,
DIN 69880-30x55 for Type 9129AA
• Machine adapter with straight shank  9129AB40
ø40 mm for disk-type turret with
VDI tool holding fixture,
DIN 69880-40x63 for Type 9129AA
•  Machine adapter with straight shank 9129AB50
ø50 mm for disk-type turret with
VDI tool holding fixture,
DIN 69880-50x78 for Type 9129AA
•  Machine adapter with Capto C5 for 9129AC5
disk-type turret with Coromant Capto
clamping unit for Type 9129AA
•  Machine adapter with Capto C6 for 9129AC6
disk-type turret with Coromant Capto
clamping unit for Type 9129AA
•  Machine adapter with clamping wedge  9129AD0,75
¾"x1½" for disk-type turret with
direct tool holding fixture for Type 9129AA
•  Machine adapter with clamping wedge  9129AD1
1"x2" for disk-type turret with
direct tool holding fixture for Type 9129AA
•  Machine adapter with clamping wedge  9129AD20
20x40 mm for disk-type turret with
direct tool holding fixture for Type 9129AA
•  Machine adapter with clamping wedge  9129AD25
25x50 mm for disk-type turret with
direct tool holding fixture for Type 9129AA
•  Tool holder for lathe chisel  9129AE0,75
¾"x¾" for axially mounted
dynamometer for Type 9129AA
Accessories included:
- Hex socket head  7.050.192
  cap screw M6x22 (10 items)
- Swarf shield 20 3.710.193
•  Tool holder for lathe chisel  9129AE1
1"x1" for axially mounted
dynamometer for Type 9129AA
Accessories included:
- Hex socket head  7.050.193
  cap screw M6x30 (10 items)
- Swarf shield 25 3.710.194
•  Tool holder for lathe chisel  9129AE20
20x20 mm for axially mounted
dynamometer for Type 9129AA
Accessories included:
- Hex socket head  7.050.192
  cap screw M6x22 (10 items)
- Swarf shield 20 3.710.193
•  Tool holder for lathe chisel  9129AE25
25x25 mm for axially mounted
dynamometer for Type 9129AA
Accessories included:
- Hex socket head  7.050.193
  cap screw M6x30 (10 items)
- Swarf shield 25 3.710.194
•  Tool holder for boring bars 9129AF40
up to ø40 mm for radially mounted
dynamometer for Type 9129AA
Accessories included:
- Hex socket head  7.050.192